SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Chase Anbains Mo . Cotp Vs Tames o Maue Chaifes
NO. /07~04 ED NO.4/9-04' ID DATE/TIME OF SALE S«r?/wc,ﬁ

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /G000
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 2750

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00 i

MILEAGE $ ‘C

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35-00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25700

DISTRIBUTICN FORM $2500

COPIES § L, o0

NOTARY $ /3,00 e s
TOTAL ##ioicksonsmiks kit st han § JO’?{ /é k

WEB POSTING $150.00 ,

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $78$) E’f Se

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $7500 g 2 ?(1{;
TOTAL Skl ek kol sk kol ok ks ok ok $ "y z vaul

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $149-60

RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL *sskskdsioksodsohdorddftskss ¢ kD e

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 h
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 3 _5,on
TOTAL *###ksksshor ks hohkdkonsk ¢ S:. o0
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20 $
TOT AL 2tk e sk st sie ke sesbe st o ook o ook e s s ke ook $§ — Q-
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § 560
MISC. $

$

TOTAL %% sk ot ook oot ook s s ok ok o ek § - O e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $_/ 300



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Eyetly, IV, President , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and placc of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State sincc the day of __ August 4, 11, 18, 2004

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishcrs of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise.is interestcd in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allegations in the foregoing statement as to lime, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)
My COHE!)W&%% %‘Ennsywania

Notarial Seat
Dennis L. Ashenfeider, Notary Public
Sooit Twyp., Columbia County
ivly Commissian Expires July 3, 2007

AN NOW .o » 20 T Rerer Romilaeie byecoinbytRat the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $.......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



e

e AR A4l LTy 1LAA ml RO L

roekhdal aNp FRELAN

Law Offices
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 Johr F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Main Fax: (215)563-5534
Ph: (213)563-7000

Katherire Trautz Representing Lenders in
Sale Department, Ext. 1493 Pennsylvania and New jersey

August 20, 2004

Office of the Sheriff

Coluunbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

35 W, Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
v. JAMES C. CHARLES and NANCY JANE CHARLES
No. 2004-CV-412

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please stay the Sherifi's Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled

for 10/27/04.
No funds were reccived in consideration for the stay.

Very truly yours,

el

!e ‘
/kjm

YIA TRLECOFY 570-389-5625

Ca: JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JANF CHARLES
505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

i od1
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Law Offices
FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
One Penm Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 12103-1814
Main Fax: {215)563-5534
Ph: (215)565-7000

Lunnet'tethiﬁon@fedphe.com

Katherine Trautz Representing Landers in
Sale Department, Ext. 1493 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

August 9, 2004

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
F.O. Box 280

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17515

Re: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
v. JAMES C. CHARLES and NANCY JANE CHARLES
No. 2004-CV-312

Premises: RD 1 BOX 153-F, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Dear Sir or Madam:

lease POSTPONE the Sheriff's Sale of the abeve referenced property, which ig

scheduled for 8/25/04. Please relist the property for the 10/27/04 sale,

VIA TELECOPY 870-389-5625

Ce JAMES C, CHARLES
MANCY JANE CHARLES
305 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
CRANGEVILLE, PA 17859

CARU RS



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
1370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

VS.

JAMES AND NANCY CHARLES

WRIT OF EXECUTION #107 OF 2004 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

JULY 19, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JAMES AND NANCY CHARLES AT 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD ORANGEVILLE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

SO ANSWERS:

PUTY SHERJFF '

/5{47!7// / c//
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 28™ DAY OF JULY 2004

/M/M /ZMZ/Z”L

NDY W‘ESTG"J'ER NOTARY PUBLIC
“éELOGMSBURG COLUMBIA CO., PA
GOMM&SSIUN EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005

1




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
LISA.STEINMAN@fedphe.com
July 16, 2004

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
P.0C. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
V. JAMES C. CHARLES and NANCY JANE CHARLES
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2004-CV-412
RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find the following:
XX Affidavit of service pursuant fo rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to
rule 3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County
Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

FrrkE R IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the
plaintiff. It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the

Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a
representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale. **¥*¥ ¥ ¥ s kskksckhsrrrrdtrn

Yours truly,

LISA STEINMAN
for Federman and Phelan

**PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 8/25/04 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: CHASE MANHATTAN

MORTGAGE CORPORATION ) CIVIL ACTION

VS.
JAMES C. CHARLES } CIVIL DIVISION
NANCY JANE CHARLES ) NO. 2004-Cv-412

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) S$S:

I, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE attorney for CHASE MANHATTAN
MORTGAGE CORPORATION hereby verify that on 6/29/04 & 7/15/04 true and
correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of mailing
to the recorded lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit “A”

attached hereto.

Tt Tk

DATE: July 16, 2004 FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




Name and
Address
Of Sender

FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station Suite 1400

Line A Articls
VU e r

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

TEAM 3/

1 EET Y

Tenant/Occupant

505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD A/K/A RD |, BOX 153-E

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.C. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG. PA 17105

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. Box 380, Bloomsbure. PA 17815

PNC BANK, N.A. (CONSUMER LOAN CENTER, COLLATERAL CONTROL)

2730 LIBERTY AVENUE. PITTSBURGH. PA 15222

P
neg
-fﬁ':'«
;
et
=

10

11

12

RE: JAMES C. CHARLES

TEAM 3

Total Number of
Pieces Listed By Senider

Total Number of Picces
Recerved at Post (ffice

Powstmastar, Per (Name OF Receiving
Employes)

The full declaration of value is required on all domestic and international regrstered mail, The maxinum indemnity
payable for the reconsmuction of nonnepetiable documents under Express Mail doctment reconstrction insurance is
S50,000.00 per piece subject to a limit af $500,000 per accurrence. The maximum indeminity payable on Express
Mail merchaniise insurance is $500. The maximum indemnity payable is $25.000 for regastered mail, sent with
optional insurance. See Domestic Mail Manual R900,5913 and 5921 for limitations of COVITAZE.




Name and

Address l

of Sender

FEDERMAN & PHEL AN
ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA , SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

A

Line

Article
Number

Name of Addressee, Streel, and Post Office Address

[T

TAX LIENS, C/O UNITED STATES ATTORNEY'S OFFICE
615 CHESTNUT STREET, SUITE 1250,
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

ok

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE,
THIRTEENTH FLOOR, SUITE 1300
FEDERATED INVESTORS TOWER
1001 LIBERTY AVENURE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

UNITED STATES DEPT. OF JUSTICE

U.S. ATTORNEY-MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA

ATTN: MARY CATHERINE FRYE, ESQUIRE
ASST. U.S. ATTORNEY

FEDERAL BUILDING-228 WALNUT STREET
P.0.BOX 11754

HARRISBURG, PA 17108

10

11

12

13

14

15

RE: CHARLES, JAMES

KJT/LAS




FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.
By: FRANK FEDERMAN
identification No, 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFEF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

: Court of Commen Pleas

Plaintiff :
VS. : CIVIL DIVISION
JAMES C. CHARLES :
NANCY JANE CHARLES : NO. 2004-CV-412
Defendant(s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
altormey, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ,, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 505 ALUSTIN
TRAIL ROAD A/KIARD 1, BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

t. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

JAMES C. CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

NANCY JANE CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
2. Name and address of Dcfendani(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS



PNC BANK, N.A. 2730 LIBERTY AVENUE
(CONSUMER LOAN CENTER, PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
COLLATERAL CONTROL)

5. Namc and address of every other person who has any rccord lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
mnterest may be affected by the sale:

TAX LIENS, C/O UNITED STATES 615 CHESTNUT STREET, SUITE 1250
ATTORNEY'S OFFICE PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 1001 LIBERTY AVENUE
THIRTEENTH FLLOOR, SUITE 1300 PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

FEDERATED INVESTORS TOWER

UNITED STATES DEPT. OF FEDERAL BUILDING-228 WALNUT STREET
JUSTICE U.S. ATTORNEY-MIDDLE P.O. BOX 11754
DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108

ATTN: MARY CATHERINE FRYE, ESQUIRE
ASST. US. ATTORNEY

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
inferest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD

A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements madc in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belicf. T understand that false statements herein are madc
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relatimg to unsworn falsification to authorities.

ES LN

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 7/14/04



FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Re: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION v.
JAMES C. CHARLES and NANCY JANE CHARLES
No. 2004-CV-412
Premises: 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E,
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Dear Sir/madam,
Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit(s), which has been sent for

filing with the COLUMBIA Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

Yours truly,

Wer, Jrumell

Wes Trunell
for Federman and Phelan, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 8/25/04 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE I'™Mm
Plaintiff: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION COLUMBIA County
No 2004-CV-412
Defendant(s): JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JTANE CHARLES 7 Type of Action
' ' - Notice of Sheriff’s Salc

Address: 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD

A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E Sale Date: 5’/ 25 /oc(

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

“*PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**

SERVED
- C s (?4‘! R N
Served and made known to _._A GALr dene Lherles Defendant, on the _3 - day of Ju (‘-—f/
. 200_':L at 1 00 | o’clock _Em‘, at 505 fostoa {ra! ’2096!, Commeonwealth of __P(J,n/}(,vr’mq,z; , in the

Oraugeulle, P5 1785

manner described below:

2 {__Defendant personatly served.
——Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is .
——Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
-~ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging it which Defendant(s) reside(s).
— . Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.
-— an officer of said Detendani(s)'s company.
— Other: : -

1 it s b
Description: Age 20— Height 5_{3”_“ Weight /90~ Race _ Sex ~ _ Other

L, (ushdile DQﬂn“_s C. tober , a competent adult, being duly sworn according to faw, depose and state that 1 personally
handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Salc in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned casc on the
date and at the address indicated above.

Sworn 0 and subscribed Vickie Notarial Seal
before me this . &@¥day C. Grver, Notary Public
S EVVAREYY 4 D, VSL/\' My Commmea Boro Letigh County
Motary: : By } ‘ " Mamber, Perrsii: ——
DT et i, S
—* - NOT SERVED
Onthe dayof .. 200 _,at_ ___ o'clock__m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
— Moved . Unknown.._ No Answer — .. Vacant
Other: 13 ATTEMPT 2" ATTEMPT 3%° ATTEMPT
Swaorn te and subscribed
before me this _____ day
of 200
Notary: By:
\ for Plaintiff

Frank Federman, Esquire - LD. No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Thiladelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7008



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE FTM
Plaintiff: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION COLUMBIA County
No 2004-CV-412
Defendant(s): JAME.S C. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES Type of Action
- Notice of Sheriff"s Sale
Address: 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/A RD 1, BOX I53-F Sale Date: 5’/ 25 /01{
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**

SERVED
Served and made known (0 __weames (. -‘Mrlcs . , Defendant, on the _3_ ._dayof Wiy
52004 at Y109 oclock £ .m,, at D5 Austin Tredd Roedd ... Commonwealth of anﬂs,’{ufamz __,inthe

of-ﬂa.?f_,til“c,( @6‘ |735_fi/

manner described below:

Defendant personally served.
. X Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is & 0 ne Urmcu deuae. Charte s
Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refised 1o give name or re ld!‘.lOllShlp
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usua! place of business.
an ofticer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Other:

+ it +
Description: Age 30~ Height 51 - Weight 140~ Race L Sex = Qther

I 2n oble Beumi-. (dobe s competent aduit, being duly sworp.
handed a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sherifl’s Sale in the mannéy as set fortvheiier, Nemad portiee captioned casc on the

datc aud at the address indicated above, Ermmaus Boro, Lehigh County
. ' My Commission Expires Mar. 26, 2008
Sworn to and subscribed Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Nownas

before me this _ $o -'~day .
thﬁl B}'I +
NOT SERVED

Onthe day of . s 200, at -.o’clock __m., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
.. Moved Unknown ____ No Answer Vacant

[ P ——— ND - R
Oiher: 17 ATTEMPT 27 ATTEMPT I ATTEMPT

Sworn fe and subscribed

before me this __ __ day

of , 200

Notary: By:
- far Plaintiff

Frank Federman, Esquire - LD. No, 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000



SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 T4 HOUR PHONE
(370 1995622 BLOOMSBLIRG, B4 17813 15701 TH4-4300
FAX: ($70) T#4-0257
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE Docket# 107ED2604
CORPORATION
V5 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JUNE 23, 2004, AT 4:50 PM, SERVED THE WiTHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON JAMES CHARLES AT 505 AUSTIN
TRAIL ROAD, ORANGEVILLE BY HANDING TO NANCY CHARLES, WIFE, A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, JUNE 25, 2004 . -
fﬁ‘ﬂr:g gg
S /‘/{Z’ ¢ /( ( Lr\ ;
NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
T NOTARIAL SEAl.
{  WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC

i BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
“’u‘lY COMMISSION E)(P!P z NWEMBER 07, 2005)

UTY SHERIFF



SHERIFF OF COI.UMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 4 HOUR PHDNE
(5707 209-3613 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 1570) FH-6300
FAX: (570) 7840287
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE Docket # 107ED2004
CORPORATION
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, JUNE 23, 2004, AT 2:50 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON NANCY JANE CHARLES AT 505
AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD, ORANGEVILLE BY HANDING TO NANCY CHARLES, , A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS
THEREOQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, JUNE 25, 2004 ’T/ . ? :

VSR /’Zﬁéfe‘j’,f”/'f N

/
NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
““NOTARIAL SEAL T

= a ’“S\{ER[FI-
| WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY - uaLic

i BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA 0. PA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEWEFR 07, 2005

RTFR
EPUTY SHERIFF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:;: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/22/2004 DOCKET # 107ED2004
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAMES C. CHARLES

NANCY JANE CHARLES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JAMES CHARLES WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD FORECLOSURE
ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON _ Neyc y

RELATIONSHIP L\;{ Iz IDENTIFICATION

DATE {iggaﬁfi TIME |59 ~ MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height ___ Weight  Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA & POB _ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

7Y

DEPUTY G“UQ‘_,AA_: DATE _b-23~Y




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/22/2004 DOCKET # 107ED2004
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAMES C. CHARLES

NANCY JANE CHARLES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
NANCY JANE CHARLES WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD FORECLOSURE
ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON - AIQNCy

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE &-g3-¢{ TIME INSO MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex __ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB __ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo QW

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

(7
DEPUTY >l Q&Av DATE (s-33-Y




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/22/2004 DOCKET # 107ED2004
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAMES C. CHARLES

NANCY JANE CHARLES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
502 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD FORECLOSURE
ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON Ny ne Ll;

RELATIONSHIP &waynp =2 IDENTIFICATION

DATE >2)3-¢  TIME | 4SO MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X POB__ POE___CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

’\\ -—
DEPUTY &ﬁl (,LL%L\ 5 DATE 23 -



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/22/2004 DOCKET # 107ED2004
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAMES C. CHARLES

NANCY JANE CHARLES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
VICTORIA FRY-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
80 TRIVELPIECE ROAD FORECLOSURE
ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON _// ,,/ cov., A

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE (+-23~4  TIME 1S3 MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POAA POB__ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
£
DEPUTY

>L M DATE _G©-23-Y



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/22/2004 DOCKET # 107ED2004
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAMES C. CHARLES

NANCY JANE CHARLES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

£

SERVED UPON ¢ _ £ .5/

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION _
DATE {33 - ¥ TIME 132 o MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB P POE  CCSO o
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

I T |

J



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/22/2004 DOCKET # 107ED2004
PLAINTIFF CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT JAMES C. CHARLES

NANCY JANE CHARLES
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

')@/{‘

cem'. B

R 1
"u.S. Postal Ser“\;‘ A _ IDENTIFICATION
CERT lFlE _ ove
f°°'"°’"° '- Tt our wabsile 8 Wy EAGE _ OTHER
Eyes  Hair Age Military

1 Sekd® 0] ICEATPOA __ POB X.POE__CCSO

]
- 1
Cemtiied FEE f_ e
L

T \ o ™R/ MBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
ree : . . .....// /
TR S et B s sl 'ANAGING AGENT
(}:{3 ipted DEivers """] } S '. R INT
o i I #ET"' 5 LACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
| Vi !
Tl Pastace & FeeS 5 _M:

[ REVENUE servICE |

© INTERNA

i W .

FICER REMARKS

rﬂuﬂ-”V“

DATE -G%2 23—y




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE .

DATE RECEIVED £ 33-0d
DOCKET AND INDEX & - -ci/
SET FILE FOLDER UP _ - 20 ¢/
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR 7 CK# 3609/
#*|F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

N

KR RR

:[
'\

SALE DATE e, 35 0% TIME_ ¢4p0
POSTING DATE SN
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK =~ )+, ¥

2P WEEK i

3R WEEK 15, o




Data of Daliw
4700

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 T Yes

%

B. Received by ( Printed Narme) J UM

e

O Ne

If YES, enter delivery address below:

3. Service Type

] Express Mait

I Certified Mail

[3 Return Receipt for Merchanai

0O cop.

O Registered

O msured Mait
4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fea)

[ Yes

R I LU

50 that we can return the card to you.
B Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

!

1. Article Addressed to:

OFFICE OF F.ALLR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

5!

=3
1

2, Artlcle Numnber

0508 0001

7003

{Transfer from service label}

PS5 Form 3811, August 2001

102595-02-M-1

Domestic Return Receipt

B Complete items 1, _. and 3. Also compiete
item 4 it Restricted Delivery is desired.

| Print your name and address on the roverse
s0 that we can return the card to you,

& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front i space permits.

1. Articls Addressed to:

U. 5. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PINLADELFIHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET- "' FLLOOQR
PHILADELPIIIA, PA 19107

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING

A. Signature T
x o A .’- "'._'._::;"" | 'E‘Aﬂt‘hﬁ_:
A . : ; 1 Address:
B. Received by ( Printed Name) ic. WEH’
A e S a1

D. Is defivery address differant from itery 12 OYes
if YES, enter defivery address below: I No

3. Bervice Type

7 Certified Mail 2] Express Mall
T Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mait 0 cob.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea) O yes
- 2. Article Number
Ill (Transter from service fabal) ?D[]3 DSDD DDDL C:}DSS &qu
PS8 Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1¢

N ON DELIVERY

N Gomplete items 1, _, and 3. Also complete A Signature A /
Hem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X G 0 O Agent
B Print your name and address on the raverse /’ R A £ Address.
so that we can return the card to you. B. Adoeivad by ( Printed G. Date of Del
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, oewee” y (-,._rm _ Narme) i ﬁ o e,nf
or on the front if space permits. IS e ) f W / o f
p oo Add - D. Is delivery address differsnt from ftem 1% [ Yés
- Article ressed to: I YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
INTERNAL REVENUE SGR™ .
TECHNICAL SUPPORT G .wn
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 4. Service Type
E3 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
I Registered O Return Receipt for Marchandi:
I Insured Mail O c.o.b,
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number =3
{Transfer frorn service fabe)) ’ DDTJ . e DD ._D.DEI L EID5§635 L
PS Form 3811, August 2003 Domestic Returmn Receipt 102695-02-1-1
SENDER: COMPLETE THJS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION Q) DELIVERY
B Compiete items 1, 2, an.. .. Also complete A Signaturs ' ;5
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. O3 Agent
® Print your name and address on the reverse X F Address
so that we can return the card to you. , : EREAN -
& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B Rec_awf d-;_-’b“if (gnmad Narief.. s | C. Dato of Dolive
or on the front if space permits, RN
1. Article Addressed to: D. Isidekvery address different from item 17 LT Yes
It YES, enter delivery address pelow: [ No
2730 Liberty Ave. b
Pittsburcgh, PA 15222
ataleil
3. Service Yype
[ Certified Mail 17 Express Mail
O Registered 3 Return Receipt for Mercharcis
I Insured Mail [ c.on.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea} O Yes

P

102595-02-M-1¢



SENDER: COMPLERE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, _, and 3. Also complete A. Sjgnature W;. o T e 2
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired, mm U »mmn
® Print your name and address on the reverse A ETVI bﬁ% b Wedresse
so that we can return the eard to you. .F& ;
i B. R d by ( P C.D
M Attach this card o the back of the mailpiece, ecetved by ( Pri Narme) ate of Dellvel
or on the front if space permits. L&mcz M i mD:@ ]
- - D. is delivery address differait from item 17 Yes
1. Adicle Addressed to: ¥ ¥ES anier dalivery address below: 0O No

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION X
DEPARTMENT 281230 _ 3 Series Typ
. - —199. a ce Type
IARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230) @ Certifed Mail T Express Mal
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
O insured Mail [ C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number .
(Transfor from servics abe) 7003 0500 0001 49055 mwmm
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 162595-02-M-15

- 8ENDER: COMPLELE THIS SECTION oogimﬂm THIS S5

& Complete items 1, .., and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. e

B Print your name and address on the reverse
80 that we can retumn the card to you. \\w

X
. mm.smau P uqu.m of Deli
B Attach this card 1o the back of the mailpiece, sv.C_‘ 4 wawm» Y (Prin @ W@ o of Delive
Y —f

or on the front if space permits,

Al m_msz_,m _,.

A
) - - . ) nMBmw Qﬁm_.m:" from iterh 17 3 Yes
1. Aricle Addressed to \wﬁ ,& , enter delivery address below:  [J No

Comonwealth of PA
PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

3. Service Type
&¥ Certified Mail O Express Mail
3 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
T nsured Mail O coob.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yas
2. Article Number T -
(Transfer from service fabel) . .. . .. uD..Dm DWUD ..mm_n.:.._ n_m.mm mwu.h.w
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recelpt . 102595-02-M-1!




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 25, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 107 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL, WRIT
NO. 412 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF* OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain part, piece or parcel of land, situate in the Township of Greenwood, Columbia County,
Penngylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an existing stone corner on line of lands now or formerly of M.E. Stackhouse Estate, and lands
now or formerly of either Roy D. Confer or Creasy and line of lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr, his
wife; THENCE along line of lands now or formerly of either Confer or Creasy North 18 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds East 221.10 feet to a set railroad spike corner in the cartway of Township Rte. 649; THENCE along the
cartway of Township Rte. 649 North 86 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East 240,90 feet to a set railroad spike
corner in the center line of legislative Route 19062; THENCE crossing the said Legislative Route 19062 and
along line of other lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr, his wife, North 36 degrees 34 minutcs 28
seconds East 1133.51 feet to an existing iron pin corner in line of lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr,
his wife, with lands formerly of Thomas Myers and also with lands now or formerly of J. Charles and Mary E.
Bittner; THENCE along line of other lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr, his wife, South 24 degrees, 56
minutes, 49 seconds East 638.11 feet to an existing iron pin corner on line of other lands of Merele T. Starr and
Natalie J. Starr, his wife, and line of lands of Frank Arenella, jr.; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenclla
Jr., Sowth 03 degrees 36 minutes 59 seconds East 88.31 feet to an existing iron pin corner on line of lands of
Frank Arenella Jr.; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenella Jr., and line of other lands of Merele T. Start
and Natalie . Starr, his wife, South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345.24 feet to a set iron pin passing
through Legislative Route 19062 to an existing stone corner, the place of BEGINNING.
Being further identified as Columbia County Tax Map No. 17-11-005-01 as shown on the assessment map in the
records for Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles and Nancy Jane Charles, his wifc by Deed from
Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Starr and James C. Charles, her husband, dated 7/17/1986 and
recorded 7/17/1986 in Deed Book 370, Page 856.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of tcn (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashicr's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and

maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 25, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 107 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 412 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain part, piece or parcel of land, situate in the Township of Greenwood, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an existing stone corner on line of lands now or formerly of M.E. Stackhouse Estate, and lands
now or formerly of either Roy D. Confer or Creasy and linc of lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr, his
wife; THENCE along line of lands now or formerly of either Confer or Creasy North 18 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds East 221.10 feet to a set railroad spike corner in the cartway of Township Rie. 649; THENCE along the
cartway of Township Rte. 649 North 86 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East 240,90 feet to a set railroad spike
corner in the center line of legisiative Route 19062; THENCE crossing the said Legislative Route 19062 and
along line of other lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalic J. Starr, his wife, North 36 degrees 34 minutes 28
scconds East 1133.51 feet 1o an existing iron pin corner in line of lands of Merele T. Starr and Natulie J. Starr,
his wife, with lands formerly of Thomas Myers and also with lands now or formerly of J. Charles and Mary E.
Bitmer; THENCE along iine of other lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr, his wife, South 24 degrees, 56
minutes, 49 scconds East 638.11 feet to an existing iron pin corner on line of other lands of Merele T. Starr and
Natalie J. Starr, his wife, and line of lands of Frank Arenella, Jr.; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arcnella
Jr., South 03 degrees 36 minutes 59 seconds Last 88.31 feet to an existing iron pin corner on line of lands of
Frank Arcnella Jr.; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenella Jr., and line of other lands of Merele T. Starr
and Natalic J. Starr, his wife, South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345.24 feet 1o a sel iron pin passing
through Legislative Route 19062 to an existing stone corner, the place of BEGINNING.
Being further identified as Columbia County Tax Map No. 17-11-005-01 as shown on the assessment map in the
records for Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED TN James C, Charles and Nancy Jane Charles, his wife by Deed from
Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Janc Starr and James C. Charles, her husband, dated 7/17/1986 and
recorded 7/17/1986 in Deed Book 370, Page 856.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.,

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder js found liable for damages.

Plaintift's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 25, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 107 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 412 OF 2004 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF* OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain part, piece or parcel of land, situate in the Township of Greenwood, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at an cxisting stone corner on line of lands now or formerly of M.E. Stackhouse Estate, and lands
now or formerly of either Roy D. Confer or Creasy and line of lands of Mcrele T, Starr and Natalie J. Starr, his
wife; THENCE along line of lands now or formerly of either Confer or Creasy North |8 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds Fast 221.10 feet to a set railroad spike corner in the cartway of Township Rte. 649; THENCE along the
cartway of Township Rie. 649 North 86 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East 240.90 feet to a set railroad spike
corner in the center linc of legislative Route 19062; TIHENCE crossing the said Legislative Route 19062 and
along line of other lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalic J. Starr, his wife, North 36 degrecs 34 minutes 28
seconds East 1133.51 feet to an existing iron pin comer in linc of lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr,
his wife, with lands formerly of Thomas Myers and also with lands now or formerly of J. Charles and Mary E.
Bittner; THENCE along line of other lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr, his wife, South 24 degrees, 56
minutes, 49 seconds East 638.11 feet to an existing iron pin comer ¢n line of other lands of Merele T. Starr and
Natalie J. Starr, hig wife, and lire of lands of Frank Arenclla, Jr; THENCE aleng line of lands of Frank Arenella
Ir., South 03 degrees 36 minutes 59 secends East 88.31 feet to an existing iron pin corner on line of lands of
Frank Arcnclla Jr,; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenella Jr., and line of other lands of Merele T. Starr
and Natalie J. Starr, his wife, South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 scconds West 1345.24 feet to a set iron pin passing
through Legislative Route 19062 to an existing stone comner, the place of BEGINNING.
Being further identified as Columbia County Tax Map No. 17-11-005-01 as shown ¢n the assessment map in the
records for Columbia County, Permsylvania.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN James C. Charles and Nancy Jane Charles, his wife by Deed from
Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Starr and James C. Charles, her husband, dated 7/17/1986 and
recorded 7/17/1986 in Deed Book 370, Page 856.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's cheek.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the abave terms, the Sheriff may elect either o suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
respensible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in

which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Frank Federman Timothy T. Chamberiain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd. www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff : NO: 2004-CV-412
“7 m . -
: __ L E D
VS, Y '@)fiﬁgcuﬁox/a /
(MORTGAGF, FORECLOSURE)

JAMES C,. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES

Defendant(s)
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD A/K/ARD |, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

(sce attached legal description)

Amount Due $86,351.56

LN

Interest from 6/16/04 $
to sale date
(per diem-$14.19)

Total h) Plus Costs as endorsed.

A » :
Clerht/,{j%',;m B .
Office of the Prothonotary

Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

Dated: gé(—-'@ti._; A5 LY
(Scal)




ALL that certain part, piece or parcc;jl"Iof land, situate in +the
Townahip of Graenwood, Columbia county, Penneylvania bounded and
dszerihed as follows, to-wit:. :

' BEGINNING at an existing atone cormer on line of lands now or

- formerly of M. E. Stackhouse Estate, and lande now or formerly of
elther Roy D. Confer or Creasy and line of 1zhds of Merale 7. Starr
and Natalie J. Starr, his wifa; THENCE along line of lands nov by
formerly of aither Confer or Creasy North 18 deqreas 45 minutes ‘Op
seconds East 221.10 feet to a ‘set railroad spike cormer in the
cartuay of Township Rte. 649; THENCE along the cartway of Township
Rte. 849 North B¢ degreas 45 miputes 00 seconds East 240.90 foot
to a set railroad spike cornar in the center line of legiciative
Route 19062; THENCE crossing the said Legislative Route 19462 and
aleng lina of other landa af Mercle T. Etarr end Natalie J. Starc,
his wife, Horth 36 degreea 34 minutea 28 geconds East 1133.51 faet
to an existing iron pin corner In line of lands of Merele T. Starp
and Fatalie J. Starr, his wife, with lands formerly of Thobapg Myers
and alse with lands now or formerly of J. charles and Mary E.
Bittner; THENCE along lire of othar lands of Marele T. Starr and
Natalie J. sStarr, hila wifa, South 24 degrees, 56 ninutes, 49
aeconds Eagt 6348.11 faet to an existing iron pih corner on line of
othar lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalia J. Starr, his wife, and
lina of landa of Prank Arenells, Jr.; THYNCE along line af lands
of Frank Arenella Jr., South 03 degrees 35 minuten 59 seconds Bast
§8.31 feet to an exiating iron pin corner on 1ine uf lands of Frank
Arenella, Jr.; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenella Jr.,
and line of other lands of Mercla T. Starr and Katalie J. Starr,
his wife, South £3 degrees 42 minutes 1% seconds West 134%.24 foet
te a set iron pin psssing through Legislative Route 19062 to an
existing stona gorner, the place of BEGINKING.

BEING further identified ae Columbhia County Tax Map Wao. 17, 11~

40%=-01 as shown on the assessment map in the records for Columbhia
County, Peannsylvania.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles aud Néncy Jane Charles, his wile
by Deed from Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Starr and James C. Charles, her husband,
dated 7/17/1986 and recorded 7/17/1986 in Deed Book 370, Page 856.




WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE F ORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CORPORATION : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff : NO: 2004-CV-412 |
L A IUS-ED SO
VS, : WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are dirccted {0 levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below): e

Premises: 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-F
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $86,351.56
Interest from 6/16/04 3

to sale date -
(per diem-$14.19)

Total % Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clerk(_;Z Arne 29 IR,
Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of

Cotumbia County, PA

Pated: (o J_~00Y
(SéhD)




ALL that certain part, piece or parc&fﬁof land, situate 1in the
Township of Craenwaod, Columbia county, Pennsylvania boundad and
degsceribed as follows, to-wit:. -

o : BEGINNING nt an existing atcone caorner on line of lands now or
[ : formerly of M, E. Stackhouse Estate, and lands how or formarly of
elthar Roy D. Confer or Creasy and line of 1ands of Merale T. Starr
and Natalie J, Starr, his wifa; THENCE slong line of lands mow by
formarly af sither Confer or Creasy North 18 deqress 45 minutes 60
secondd East 221.10 feet to a ‘set railrcad spike corner in the
cartway of Tounship Rte. 649; THENCE along the cartway af Townchip
Rte. 649 North 86 degrcas 4% minutes 00 seconds East 240.90 feat
to a set railroad spike corner in the center line of legielative
Route 186062; THENCE crossing the said Legielative Route 12062 and
along line of other lands of Merela T. Etarr and Natalie .J. Starrg,
his wife, North 35 degrees 34 minutes 2P seconds East 1133.51 faet
to an existing iron pin corner in line of lands of Merela T. Starr
and Katalia J, Starr, his wife, with lands formarly of Thomag Myers
and alzo with lands now or formerly of J. Charles and Mary E,
Bittner; THENCE along line of otber lands of Marele T. Starr apd
Natalie J. starr, hls wifa, South 24 degress, 56 minutas, 49
neconds East 6318.11 feet to an existing iron pih corner onm line of
othar lands of Merele T. Stary and Natalia J. Starr, hia wifa, and
line of lands wf Prank Arenella, Jr.; THENCE along line af lands
of Frank Arenslla Jr.., South 03 degrees 36 minuten 59 seconds East
88.31 feet te an exiating iron pin corner on line of lande of Frank
Arenella, Jy.; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Aranalla Jr.,
and line of othar lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalia J. starr,
hie wife, South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345.24 fect
to a smet iron pin passing through Legislative Route 39062 to an
existing stone corner, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING further identified as Columbia County Tax Map No. 17, 11-

00%-01 aa shown on the assessment map in the records for Columbia
Caunty, Fennhaylvania. "

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles and b__{f:ncy Jane Charles, his wife
by Deed from Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Start and Jar_nes C. Charles, her husband,
dated 7/17/1986 and recorded 7/17/1986 in Deed Book 370, Page 856.




FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA County
CORPORATION :
: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, .

: NO. 2004-CV-412 //
JAMES C. CHARLES s e “_:’_FD /(: 9
NANCY JANE CHARLES . ;,/ZLC 91 i

Defendant(s)
CERTIFIC

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it
is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-owner occupied

() wvacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilied

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.
Y—’;Awk \_\cf_/ T T N

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA County
CORPORATION :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
A :
: NO. 2004-CV-412

JAMES C. CHARLES © UL -D SO
NANCY JANE CHARLES .

Defendant(s)

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matier and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it
1s:

() anFI1A Mortgage

{) non-owner occupicd

() vacanl

(X} Act 91 procedurcs have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities. _ .
N %

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P,

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA County
CORPORATION :
Plaintiff : Court of Common Pleas
VS, :
JAMES C. CHARLES : CIVIL DIVISION

NANCY JANE CHARLES :
: NO. 2004-CV-412

Defendant(s) P 7‘?‘_/,»"& (7/ /;“7) 7. x?
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. I)

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
[xecution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 505 AUSTIN
TRAIL ROAD A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s}:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

JAMES C. CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

NANCY JANE CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

[ verify that the statements made in this atfidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and beliel. I understand that false statements herein are madc
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

Serocks Seds

\ e YN \\-_'ﬁ_.,t,_ 5 feegr At N
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Date:6/17/04



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.
By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

Plaintiff

VS.
JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County
: Court of Common Pleas
: CIVIL DIVISION

: NO. 2004-CV-412

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 303 AUSTIN

TRAIL ROAD A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-F, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME

JAMES C. CHARLES

NANCY JANE CHARLES

NAME

SAME AS ABOVE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
2. Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real

property 1o be sold:
NAME

NONE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
PNC BANK, N.A, 2730 LIBERTY AVENUE
(CONSUMER LOAN CENTER, PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
COLLATERAL CONTROL)

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affecied by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD

A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O.BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

< A e Tj
i M\‘/\_ o _.,({xt“f—.ﬁ---xrh-"‘-/\__
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plamntiff

DATE: 6/17/04



FEDERMAN and PHEL AN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Centcr at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA County

CORPORATION :
Plaintiff : Counrt of Common Pleas
Vs, :
JAMES C. CHARLES : CIVIL DIVISION
NANCY JANE CHARLES :
: NO. 2004-CV-412
Defendant(s) P )?(}’LZ') 5/,{_-;‘7) -/ 7
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. I}
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintifl in the above action, by its

attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the datc the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 505 AUSTIN
TRAIL ROAD A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, pleasc so indicate)

JAMES C, CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

NANCY JANE CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of [8 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsifi MMS

I R.ANK I EDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Date:6/17/04



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA County
CORPORATION :
: Court of Commeon Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :
JAMES C, CHARLES : NO. 2004-CV-412
NANCY JANE CHARLES :
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of

Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 305 AUSTIN

TRAIL ROAD A/K/A RD £, BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME EAST KNOWN ADDRESS

JAMES C. CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

NANCY JANE CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

ME e
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

NAMIL LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
PNC BANK, N.A. 2730 LIBERTY AVENUE
(CONSUMER LOAN CENTER, PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
COLLATERAL CONTROL)

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whosc
interest may be aflected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn {alsification to authorities.

Sk S de e

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attormmey for Plaintiff

DATI: 6/17/04



FEDERMAN and PREL A, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400 .

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA County
CORPORATION :
Plaintif : Court of Common Pleas
VS, :
JAMES C. CHARLES : CIVIL DIVISION
NANCY JANE CHARLES :
: NO., _2004—CV-412 _
Defendant(s) P 72& Yardl 9/, é;?_) - ’7
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. )

, Plaintiff in the above action, by ils
attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Ixecution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 565 AUSTIN
TRAIL ROAD A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859.

u ~ bl

I. Name and addrcss of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

JAMES C. CHARLES 5305 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

NANCY JANE CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

2. Name and address o[ Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS AROVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and corrcct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

I'RANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Date:6/17/04



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Edentification No, 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Onec Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA County
CORPORATION :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :
JAMES C. CHARLES : NO. 2004-CV-412
NANCY JANE CHARLES :
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RUILLE 3129.1
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 305 AUSTIN
>

TRAIL ROAD A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-F, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859,

I. Namc and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owncr(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
JAMES C. CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
NANCY JANE CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD

A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

SAMEAS ABOVE
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
PNC BANK, N.A. 2730 LIBERTY AVENUE
(CONSUMER LOAN CENTER, PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
COLLATERAL CONTROL)

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONFE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
intcrest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.0. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
St @Lw/\

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Altorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 6/17/04



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L..P,

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA County
CORPORATION :
Plaintiff : Court of Common Pleas
VS, :
JAMES C. CHARLES : CIVIL DIVISION

NANCY JANE CHARLES :
: NO. 2004-CV-412

Defendant(s) . O? ) 40 {/-é‘;]) 7 /7

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

(Affidavit No. )
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plainti{f in the above action, by its
attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 505 AUSTIN
TRAIL ROAD A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859,

1. Name and address of Owncr(s) or repuled Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

JAMES C. CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-F
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

NANCY JANE CHARLES 565 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

[verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating (o unsworn falsifigation to authorities.

.

IFRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Date:6/17/04



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA County
CORPORATION :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS. :
JAMES C. CHARLES : NO. 2004-CV-412
NANCY JANE CHARLES :
Defendant(s)
\FFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of

[xecution was filed the following information concerning the rcal property located at 305 AUSTIN
TRATL ROAD A/IK/ARD 1, BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17839,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or repuied Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

JAMES C. CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

NANCY JANE CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
SAMEAS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PNC BANK, N.A. 2730 LIBERTY AVENUE
(CONSUMER LOAN CENTER, PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
COLLATERAL CONTROL)

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record intercst in the property and whose
interest may bc affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belicf. [ understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
S R:&LM\

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 6/17/04



FEDERMAN and PHELAv, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA County
CORPORATION :
Plaintiff : Court of Commeon Pleas
VS, :
JAMES C. CHARLES : CIVIL DIVISION
NANCY JANE CHARLES :

: NO. 2004-CV-412
, . L 7 s 7,
Defendant(s) : Qﬂgﬁ L= ST
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

{Affidavit No. )
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its

attorncy, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 565 AUSTIN
TRAIL ROAD A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

JAMES C. CHARLES 5035 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

NANCY JANE CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAMI LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

Fverily that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Scc. 4904 relating to unsworn falsifi Mﬂes

FRANK F F DERI\/IAN, [:SQUIRE

Date:6/17/04



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA County
CORPORATION :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintift :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, :
JAMES C. CHARLES : NO. 2004-CV-412
NANCY JANE CHARLES :
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULF 31291
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of
Exccution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 505 AUSTIN
TRAIL ROAD A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

JAMES C. CHARLES 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

NANCY JANE CHARLES 385 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of cvery mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
PNC BANK, N.A. 2730 LIBERTY AVENUE
(CONSUMER LOAN CENTER, PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
COLLATERAL CONTROL)

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record intcrest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-F
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.0.BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

[ verily that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
i:'c.x\»-—/\‘( ; :f ,CL—(/N\/\

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 6/17/04



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.x.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE : COLUMBIA County
CORPORATION :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
vs, : CIVIL DIVISION
JAMES C. CHARLES :
NANCY JANE CHARLES : NO./ 2004-CV-412 y
_)/(/‘Z) AL Y 7
Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
6/17/04

TO: JAMES C. CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES
505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A/K/ARD 1, BOX 153-E
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Your house (real estate) at 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153-E, ORANGEVILLE,
PA 17859, is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriffs Sale on ,at in the

Wﬂwmwwmmwm enforce the court
judgment of $86,351.56 obtained by CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION (the mortgagee)

against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with
PaR.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALFE

To prevent this Sheri{{'s Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

(215) 563-7800.



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition  asking the Court 1o strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtfain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN

IE THE SHERIFF'S SALE DQES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property wili be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215} 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. 'the sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherilf the full amount duc in the sale. To find out if

this has happened, you may call (R14) 272-9350.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
1f the sale never happencd.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proccedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
atter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



ALL that certain part, piece or parcéifof Iand, situwate in the
Townabip of Greemwood, Columbia county, Pennsylvania bounded and
describad as follows, to~wit:. ’

o : BEGINKING ot an existing atons, corner on lire of lands oW or

: foarmarly of M. E. Stackhouse Fstate, and lands now or forzarly of

elther Roy D. Confer or Creasy and line of lands of Maraie T. Starr

and Natalie J, Starr, his wifa; THFNCE alohg line of lands now ér

formarly of sither Confex or Creasy North 16 degracs 45 minutes B0

seconds Emat 221.10 feet to a ‘set rallroad spike corner Iin the

cartway of Township Rte. 649; THENCE along the cartway of Township

Rtez. 649 North 86 degreas 45 nminutes 00 seconds Fact 240.90 feet

to a set railroad epike corner in the center line of leginplative

Route 19062; THENCE crozsing the aid Legislative Route 19062 and

along lina of other lands of Merele T. Starr end Katalie J. Sturr,

his wife, North 36 degrées 34 minutea 28 seconds East 1133.51 faet

to an existing iren pin corner {n line of land=z of Merala T. Starr

and Fatalie J. Starr, his wife, with lands formerly of Thomas Myers

: and also with lands now or formerly of J. Charles and Hary E,

i Bittper; THENCE aleng line of other lands of Marele T. Starr and

: Natalie J. Starr, his wife, South 24 degress, 56 mintas, 49

seconds Eaat 638.11 faet to an existing iron pin corner on line of

othar landa of Merele T. Stayr and Natalia J. Starr, his wifa, and

line of landes of Prank Arenella, Jr.: THENCE along line of lands

of Frank Arcnalls Jr., South 03 degrees 36 minutesn 59 secopde East

B8.31 feat to an existing iron pln corner on line of lands of Frank

Arenella, Jr.; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenella Jr.,

and line of other lands of Merele T. Starr and Matalie J. Starr,

his wife, South 69 deqrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345.24 feet

to a set iron pin passing through Lagislative Route 319062 to an
existing stona cermer, the place of BEGINNING.

BEIRG further identified as Columhia County Tax Map No. 17, 11=-

€45-01 as shown on the aspessment map in the redords for Columbia
county, Pannsylvania.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VIESTED IN James €. Charles and I_\_J__ijncy Jane Charles, his wife
by Deed from Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Stait and Jamgs C. Charles, her husband,
dated 7/17/1986 and recorded 7/17/1986 in Deed Book 370, Page 856. :




SHERIFF’S RETURN OF SERVICE-COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF
CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION
DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 2004-CV-412
JAMES C, CHARLES
NANCY JANE CHARLES
SERVE AT: a)TYPE OF ACTION
SO5 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
A/K/A RD 1, BOX 153K SALE DATE:
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
PLEASE POST THE HANDBII.L.
SERVED
Served and made known to , Defendant, on the __ day of , 200, at _, o'clock __, M., at

Commonwecalth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
— Detendant persenally served.
— Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is
— Adult in charge of Defendant’s remdencc who refused 1o give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
_ an officer of said Defendant's company.

__ Other:
Description; Age Height Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
On the dayof 200 ,at o'clock . M., Defendant NOT FOUND because:
—Moved __Unknown __ No Answer __ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
L.DEPUTIZED SERVICE

Now, this__dayof, 200 , I, Sheriff of CLINTON County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriffof  County to
serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make retuen thereof and according to law.

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
L.D.#12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215)563-7000



. {SFAL)

the Sheriff is

hereby released from all lability to protect the property deseribed in the within named

execution by insurance, which insurance is herchy waived.

_{SEAL)

200

Fmen T Rl eI

(Attorney for Plainiiff(s)

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o ihe part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

property under within wril may lcave same without a watchman, in custody of whosver
destruction or removal of any such properly before sheriff’s sale thercof:

WAIVER O WATCHMAN - Any deputy sherilf levying upon or attaching any

WAIVER QOF [INSURANCE —Now, ...

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in
vour hands

for service a Writof ... EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE)..___, styled as

follows: CHASE MANHATTAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION vs
TAMES C..CHARLES and NANCY JANE CHARLES

The defendant will be found at 505 AUSTIN TRAIL ROAD
A!K!A.RD_l,_B_OX.]_5_3_-_E,_QRANT.EY.ILLE,.PA.L?.%Q.

———

ttorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where dcfendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levicd upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Strect and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the oid deed or mortgage.

Sce attached legal description. ...



ALL that certain part, piece or parcel.of land, situste in the
Townahip of Greenwood, Columbia county, Pennsylvania bounded and
- desecribed as follows, to-wit:- .

BICINNING at an existing atone, cornar on lire of lands now or
formerly of M. E. Stackhouse Bstate, and lande now or formeariy of
eithar Roy D. Confer or Creasy and Line of lands of Merale 7. Starr
and Batalle J. Starr, his wifa; THENCE along line of lands now
formerly of aither Confer or Creasy North 18 degrees 45 ainutes “0o
reconds Emat 22110 feet to a ‘set rallroad spike corner in the
cartway of Township Rte. 64%; THENCE along the cartway of Township
Rte. 649 North 86 degreas 45 minutes 00 seconds Pack 240.90 fest
to a sct raillroad spike corner in the center line of leglirlative
Route 19062; THENCE crosging the said Legislative Route 10062 ana
along line of other lands of Merele T. Etary and Natalie J. Stary,
his wifa, Worth 35 degrees 34 minutes 28 seconds Past 1133.5% faet
to an existing iron pin corner in line of lands of Merelg T, Starr
and Fatalie J, Stary, his wife, with lands formerly of Thomas Myers
and also with lands now or formerly of J. Charles and Mary E.
Bittner; THENCE aleng line of othar lands of Karels T. Starr and
Natalie J. Starr, his wife, South 34 degreas, 56 minutas, 49
seconds East 638.11 feet to an existing iron plh corner on line of
othar lands of Mgrele T. Starr and Natalia J. Starr, his wifa, and
line of lande of Prank Arenella, Jr.:; THENCE along line of lands
of Frank Arenella Jr., South 03 degrees 3§ minutea 59 seconds Rast
88.31 feel to an existing iron pin corner on line of lands of Frapk
hrenella, Jr.; THENCE alung line of lands aof Frank Aranslia Ir.,
and line af other lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr,
hie wife, South €9 deqrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345.24 feet
to a set iron pin paesing through Lagislative Routs 19062 to an
exigting stone cerner, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING further jdentified as columbia County Tax Map ¥o. 17, 11-

£05-0i as shown on the assessment map in the redords for Columkbia
County, Pannsylvania.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles and h{_é;mcy Jane Charles, his wife
by Deed from Nancy Janc Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Starr and James C. Charles, her husband,
dated 7/17/1986 and recorded 7/17/1986 in Deed Book 370, Page 856.




ALl that certain part, piece or parcéiﬁaf land, eituata in the
Townehip of Greenwood, Columbia county, Pennsylvania boundad and
» described as follows, toa~wit:- .

; : BEGINNING at an exiscting atone corner on line of iamds now or

: formerly of M. B. Stackhcuse Batate, and lands now or formerly of
eithar Roy D. Confer or Creasy and line of lands of Merale T. starr
and Natalie J. Starr, his wife; THENCE along line of landsx moy fir
formarly af sither Confexr or Creasy Horth 18 degreas 45 minutes 60
srconds Eaat 221.16 feet to a ‘set rallroad spike corner in the
cartway of Township Rte. €49; THENCE alony the cartway of Township
Rte. 649 North 86 degreas 45 minutes 00 seconds East z40.90 foat
to A set railraad &piXe corner in the center line of legielative
Route 190€2; THENCE crogsing the said Legislative Route 19062 and
along lina of other landa of Merele T. &tarr and Natalie J. Starr,
his wife, North 3% degress 3¢ minutes 38 Beconds Paat 1133.51 faet
to an existing iven pin corner in line of lands of Meralg T. Starxy
and ¥atalie J. Starr, his wife, with lands formarly of Thomas Myers
and also with lamrds now or formerly of J. Charles and Mary E.
Bittner; THENCE along line of other lands of Merele T. Starr and
Natalie J. Starr, his wife, South 24 deqreas, 56 minutas, 49
seconds EANt 6318.11 faet to anh existing iron pin cornmer an line of
othar lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalia J. Starr, his wife, and
linea of lands of Frank Arenella, Jr.; THENCE along line of lands
of Frank Arenella Jr., Scuth 03 dagrees 36 minutes 59 seconds Rast
B8.31 feet to an existing iron pin corner on 1ine of lands of Frank
Arenella, Jr.; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Aranella Ir.,
and line of other lands of Marela 7. Starr and Natalie J. Starr,
his wife, Sauth 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345.24 foot
to a set iron pin passing through Legislative Route 19062 to an
existing stona gorner, the place of PEGINNING.

BEING further identified ae Columhia County Tax Map No. 17, 11-

603-01 msa shown on the assessment map in the reécords for Columbia
Caynty, Pannsylvania.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN James C. Charles and I\__I_%ncy Jane Charles, his wife
by Deed from Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Starr and James C. Charles, her husband,
dated 7/17/1986 and recorded 7/17/1986 in Deed Book 370, Page 856.




ALL that certain part, pieca or parcﬂ-jl-': of land, gituate 1in t+he
Township of Graenwood, Columbia ceunty, Dennsglvania bounded and ~
+ describad as follows, to-wits. .

i BEGINNING st an existing stone carner on line of lands now or

- formarly of M, E. Stackhousa Bstate, and lands how ar formarly of
elthar Roy b. Confer or Creasy and ling of lands of Marale T, Starr
and Natalie J, Starr, his wife; THENCE along line of lands noy br
forperly of either Confexr or Creasy North 18 desrees 45 minutes G0
seconds Emst 221.10 feet to a wet railraoagd spike cormner in the
cartway of Township Rta. €49; THENCE aleng the cartway of Township
Rfe. 649 North 86 degreas 45 miputes Q0 seconds Ract 240.90 faot
to a set railroad spike cornear in the center line of legiesiative
Route 19062; THENCE crossing the said Legislative Route 19062 and
along line of other landa of Mercle T. Starr and Natalie . Starr,
his wifa, North 36 degreea 34 minutes 28 seconds East 13133.51 faet
to an existing iron pin cornsr in line of lands of Merale T. Starc
and Fatalie J. Starr, his wifa, with iands formaxly of Thomap Myers
and also with lands now or formerly of J. Charios and Hary E.
Bittner; THENCE along line of other lands nf Marele T. Starr and
Natalie J. sStarr, his wifae, South 24 degreas, 56 minmttas, 49
seconds E&at 638.11 feet to an existing iron pih corner on line of
othar lands of Nerele T. Starr and Natalia J. Starr, his wifa, and
line of lands of Prank Arenella, Jr.; THENCE along lins of lands
of Frank Arenslla Jr., South 03 degrses 36 minutea 59 seconds Rast
88.31 feet te an existing iron pin eorner on line of lands of Frank
Arvenalla, Jr.; THENCE along line of tands of Frank Avyanella Jr.,
and line af other lands of Nerela T. Starr and Natalie J, sStarr,
his wife, South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345.24 feat
to a set iron pin passing through Legislative Route 19062 to an
eyisting stone cormer, the place of BEGINNING.

DEING further identiffed as Columbia County Tax Map Na. 17, 11-

005-01 ms shown on the assessment map in the records far Coluwbia
Cauynty, Pannsylvania.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles and Néncy Jane Charles, his wife
by Deed from Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Starr and James . Charles, her husband,
dated 7/17/1986 and recorded 7/17/1986 in Deed Book 370, Page 856.




ALL that certain part, pieca or parcel’ of land, situate in the
Teamehip of Greenwood, Calumbia county, Pennsylvanis boundsd and
- degcribed as follows, to-wits. .

; BEGINNING at an existing stone cornar on line of lands now or

: formarly of M. E. Stackhouse Estate, and lands now oy fornearly of
eithar Roy D. Confer ar Craasy and lina of lands ¢f Merale 7. Starr
and Natalie J, Starr, his wife; THENCE alohqg line of lands noy br
formarly af either Confer or Creasy North 18 degreas 45 minutes "Ho
saconds Eaat 221.10 feet to a get railroad spike corner in the
cartway of Township Rta. 649; THENCE along the cartway of Township
Rte. 649 North 86 degreas 45 minutes 08 seconds Bast z40.90 feat
to a set railroad spike cornear in the center line of legislative
Route 19062; THENCE crosging the said Legielative Route 19062 and
dlong line of other lahds of Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr,
his wife, North 36 degrees 34 minutea Z# seconds East 1133.51 faet
to an existing iron pin corner In line of lands of Merele 7. starr
and Natalie J. starr, his wife, with lands formarly of Thomag - Myers
and alse with lands noew or farmerly of J. charles and Hary E.
Bittner; THENCE aleong line of other lands of Marele 7. Starr and
Natalie J. sStarr, his wife, South 24 degreas, 56 minutes, 49
aeconds Eeat 618.11 faet to an existing iron pin cormer gn line of
othar lands of Merels T. Starr and Natalia J. Starr, his wife, and
line of lande of Prank Arenella, Jr.; THENCE along line af lands
of Frank Arenslla Jr., South 03 degrees 36 minutes 5% seconds East
88.31 feet to an existling iron pin corner on line of lands of ¥rank
Aremella, Jr.; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Aranwlla Jr.,
and line of other lands af Merele T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr,
hie wite, South 69 deqrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345.24 feot
ta a set iran pin passzing through Legislative Route 19062 to an
existing stone Qerner, the place of BEGTMNING.

BELNG further identified as columbia County Tax Map Na. 17, 11—

00%-01 as shown on the assessment map in the records for Columbia
County, Pennsylvania.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles and I*ifncy Janc Charles, his wifc
by Deed from Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Janc Starr and Iat_ncs C. Charles, her husband,
dated 7/17/1986 and recorded 7/17/1986 in Deed Book 370, Page 856.




ALL that certain part, piece or parcéiﬁof land, sjituate in the
Township of Greenvood, Columbia ceunty, Pennsylvania boundad and
- deseribed as follows, to-wit:. ’

I BEGINNING at an existing stone corner on line of Jands now or
. formarly of M. E. Stackhousa Estate, and lands now or formarly of
elthaxr Roy D. Confer or Creasy and line of lands of Marele T, Starr
and Natalie J. Starr, his wifa; TRENCE alcng line of landd now &
formarly of sither Confer or Creasy North 18 degreas 45 minutes "Ho
seconds East 2231.10 feat to a ‘set railroad spike corner in the
cartuway of Towmship Rte. 64%; TEENCE along the cartway of Township
Rte. 649 North 86 degresag 45 minuter 00 seconde East 240.90 feat
to a set railroad spike corner in the center line of legisletive
Rorte 19662; THENCE croesing the said Legislative Route 19062 and
along lina of other lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalie T. Starr,
Lis wife, North 36 degrees 3¢ minutes 28 seconds Bast 1133.51 faet
to an existing iren pin corner in line of lands of Meralg T. Starc
and Natalie J. Starr, his wife, with lande formarly of Thohag Myers
and also with lands now or formerly of J. charles and Hazry E.
Bittner; THENCE along line of other lands of Karele 7. Starr and
Watalie J. Starr, his wifa, Soutn 24 degraees, 56 minutes, 49
seconds East 618.11 feet to an existing irom pin corner on line of
othar landa of Herele T. Stayr and Natalie J. Starr, his wifa, and
line of lands of Frank Arenellyx, Jr.; THPWCE along line af lands
of Frank hrenslla Jr., South 03 degrses 16 minutes 59 secopds ERast
88.31 fect to an existing iron pin corner on 1line of lands of ¥Frapk
Aremella, Jr.; THENCE along line of lands of Frank Arenalla Jr.,
and 1line of other lands of Nerele T. Starr and Katalie J. Starr,
his wife, South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1345.24 fect
tn a set iron pin passing through Lagislative Route 319062 to an
existing stone gorner, the place of REGTNNING.

BEING further identified as Columbia County Tax HMap No. 17, 11-

¢05%-01 az shown on the assesament map in the redords far Columbia
Caoynty, Fennaylvania,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles and l\_{gncy Jane Charles, his wife
by Deed from Nancy Jane Charles, formerly Nancy Jane Start and James C. Charles, her husband,
dated 7/17/1986 and recorded 7/17/1986 in Deed Book 370, Page 856.




ALL that certain part, pieca or parm{l-'fof land, situate in the
Township of Greemwood, Columbia county, Pennsylvania bounded and
- degeribed as follows, to-wit: .

BEGINNING at an exiating stone corner on line of lands now or
formarly of M. E. Stackhouse Estate, and lande now or formarly of
elthar Hoy D. Confer or Creasy and lina of lands of Marele P. starx
and Natalie J. Starr, his wife; THENCE along line of lands now br
forzarly of sither Confer or Creasy North 18 degreas 45 minutes Do
seconds East 221.10 feat to a set railroad spika corner in the
cartvay of Township Rte. 649; THENCE along the cartway of Township
Rte. 649 North 86 degreas 45 minutes (0 seconds East 240.90 feat
to a s¢t rallroad spike cornar in the center line of legiglative
Route 19062; THENCE crosging the said Legielative Route 19062 and
alang line of other lahda of Mercie T. Starr and Natalie J. Starr,
his wife, North 36 degrees 34 minutes 28 seconds Fast 1133.51 faet
to an existing iron pin corner in line of lands of Merela T, Starr
and FNatalie J. Starr, his wifo, with lande formarly of Thomap Myers
and also with lands now or formerly of J. Charles and Hary E.
Bittner; TRENCE along line of other lands of HMarele T. Starr and
Natalis J. Starr, his wife, Scuth 24 degress, 56 minutes, 49
seconds East 636.11 faet to an existing iron pin corner on line of
othar lands of Merele T. Starr and Natalia J. Stary, his wifes, and
lina of lands of FPrank Arenells, Jr.; THENCE alang line af jands
of Frank Arenalla Jr., Sovcth 03 degrees 16 minutes 59 seconds Rast
B8.31 feet to ap existing iron pin corner on line of lands of Frank
Aremella, Jr.; THENCE along line of lands of Prank Arenella Jr.,
and line of other lands of Merala T. Starr and Wataliae J. Starr,
his wife, South 69 degrees 42 minutes 15 seconds West 1348, 24 feet
to a set iren pin passing through Legislative Route 19062 to an
existing stone corner, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING further identiffed as Columbia County Tax Map MNa. 17, 11—

005-0] as shown on the assecement map in the resords for Coluphia
County, Pennhaylvaria.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN James C. Charles and N__%ncy Janc Charles, his wifc
by Deed from Nancy Jane Chatles, formerly Nancy Janc Starr and James C. Charles, her husband,
dated 7/17/1986 and recorded 7/17/1986 in Deed Book 370, Page 856.
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